Operating income after amortization: Operating income after amortization on acquisition related intangible
assets and acquisition related restructuring expenses and depreciation and amortization on tangible assets
and other intangible assets.

Operating income before amortization: Operating income before amortization on acquisition related intangible
assets and acquisition related restructuring expenses, but after depreciation and amortization on tangible
assets and other intangible assets.

Organic sales growth: Sales adjusted for acquisitions/disposals and changes in exchange rates as a
percentage of the previous year’s total sales.

Operating margin before amortization: Operating income before amortization as a percentage of total sales.

Operating margin after amortization: Operating income after amortization as a percentage of total sales.

Return on capital employed: Operating income before amortization (rolling 12 months) as a percentage of
capital employed.

Interim report Jan-Mar 2007

Securitas Systems AB | Org nr 556436-6267 18 (20)

Appendix 1

Pro forma quarterly reporting 2006

Income statement 2006

MSEK Jan-Mar Apr-Jun   Jul-Sep   Oct–Dec Jan-Dec

Sales 1,471.4 1,540.4 1,500.5 1,857.6 6,369.9

Cost of goods sold¹ -930.2 -977.8 -939.0 -1,170.6 -4,017.6

Gross income 541.2 562.6 561.5 687.0 2,352.3

Selling and administrative expenses¹ -426.0 -408.9 -423.0 -431.3 -1,689.2

Operating income before amortization  115.2 153.7 138.5 255.7 663.1

Amortization on acquisition related
intangible assets

-4.2

-4.1 -4.3 -5.2 -17.8
Acquisition related restructuring
expenses

-12.5

-1.1 -0.8 -1.1 -15.5

Operating income after amortization

98.5

148.5 133.4 249.3 629.8

Financial income and expenses  -14.8 -17.3 -18.4 -30.5 -81.0

Income before taxes 83.7 131.2 115.0 218.8 548.8

Taxes -26.6 -42.1 -36.8 -66.7 -172.3

Net income for the period 57.1 89.1 78.2 152.1 376.5

Of which attributable to;

Shareholders in the parent company 56.9 88.6 77.6 151.6 374.7

Minority interests 0.2 0.5 0.6 0.5 1.8

Earnings per share before dilution, SEK

0.16

0.24 0.21 0.42 1.03

Earnings per share after dilution, SEK

0.16

0.24 0.21 0.42 1.03

¹Of which amortization;
Tangible fixed assets
intangible assets  -33.3 -23.3 -30.2 -27.5 -114.3

(excluding amortization on acquisition
related intangible assets )

-4.7

-4.5 -4.5 -4.5 -18.2

Total amortization (excluding
amortization on acquisition related
intangible assets)

-38.0

-27.8 -34.7 -32.0 -132.5

Key ratios

Sales growth,  % 17 7 9 8 10

Organic sales growth, % 10 4 8 14 9

Operating margin before amortization, % 7.8 10.0 9.2 13.8 10.4

Operating margin after amortization, % 6.7 9.6 8.9 13.4 9.9

Interim report Jan-Mar 2007

Securitas Systems AB | Org nr 556436-6267 19 (20)

Balance sheet 2006

MSEK Mar 31 Jun 31 Sep 31  Dec 31